The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet and pro forma statements of consolidated income (loss) are
based on the assumptions and estimates described in Note 3 to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial
statements. The pro forma statements of consolidated income (loss) exclude any gains or losses on the sale of the
Company�s interests in and related to Valco, and any other non-recurring charges or benefits (such as interest income)
attributable to the transaction. These statements do not purport to be indicative of the financial position or results of
operations of the Company as of such date or for such periods, nor are they indicative of future results. Furthermore,
these pro forma statements do not reflect changes which may occur as a result of activities after the sale of the
Company�s interests in and related to Valco and other matters.

4

Edgar Filing: KAISER ALUMINUM CORP - Form 8-K

6

KAISER ALUMINUM CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES
(DEBTOR-IN-POSSESSION)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF JUNE 30, 2004
(In millions of dollars)

Historical,

As
Business To

Be
Pro

Forma
Adjusted Disposed Adjustments Pro Forma

Current assets: (Note 2) (Note 3)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 26.0 $ .4 $ � $ 25.6
Receivables:
Trade 103.3 � � 103.3
Other 18.5 12.7 � 5.8
Inventories 150.0 25.0 � 125.0
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 26.4 .3 � 26.1

Total current assets 324.2 38.4 � 285.8
Investments in and advances to
unconsolidated affiliates 55.6 .2 � 55.4
Property, plant, and equipment � net 264.2 42.4 � 221.8
Restricted proceeds from sale of interest 320.9 � 3.2 324.1
Other assets 519.7 1.7 � 518.0

Total $ 1,484.6 $ 82.7 $ 3.2 $ 1,405.1

Liabilities not subject to compromise -
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 94.0 $ 42.2 $ � $ 51.8
Accrued interest .9 � � .9
Accrued salaries, wages, and related
expenses 30.2 .1 � 30.1
Accrued postretirement medical benefit
obligation � current portion 8.1 � � 8.1
Other accrued liabilities 74.2 10.8 � 63.4
Payable to affiliates 43.3 � 43.3
Long-term debt � current portion 1.2 � � 1.2

Total current liabilities 251.9 53.1 � 198.8
Long-term liabilities 56.6 1.8 (9.8) 45.0
Long-term debt 2.2 � � 2.2

Edgar Filing: KAISER ALUMINUM CORP - Form 8-K

7

Total 310.7 54.9 (9.8) 246.0
Liabilities subject to compromise 2,812.0 � � 2,812.0
Minority interests 15.0 14.4 � .6
Stockholders� equity (deficit):
Common stock .8 � � .8
Additional capital 539.1 � � 539.1
Accumulated deficit (2,086.7) 13.4 13.0 (2,087.1)
Accumulated other comprehensive
income (loss) (106.3) � � (106.3)

Total stockholders� equity (deficit) (1,653.1) 13.4 13.0 (1,653.5)

Total $ 1,484.6 $ 82.7 $ 3.2 $ 1,405.1

The accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements are an integral part of these
statements.

5

Edgar Filing: KAISER ALUMINUM CORP - Form 8-K

8

KAISER ALUMINUM CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES
(DEBTOR-IN-POSSESSION)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF CONSOLIDATED INCOME (LOSS)
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

(In millions of dollars, except share and per share amounts)

Historical,
Business To

Be Pro Forma
As Adjusted Disposed Adjustments Pro Forma

(Note 2) (Note 3)
Net sales $ 510.9 $ � $ � $ 510.9

Costs and expenses:
Cost of products sold 470.2 7.6 � 462.6